

Renowned international arbitration and regulatory expert Marie Talašová joins Wolf Theiss

Prague, 7 December 2023 – Wolf Theiss appoints Marie Talašová to strengthen its Dispute Resolution team in Prague. Marie joins as Counsel, bringing with her 15 years of expertise in international arbitration. Wolf Theiss adds another highly experienced counsel to its team and is primed for further strategic growth entering 2024.

Wolf Theiss has today announced the appointment of Marie Talašová as Counsel at its Prague office. An internationally recognised arbitration practitioner, Marie has spent the better part of the last two decades in areas including energy, FDI and state aid. She joins from White & Case in Prague and will take up her new position in January 2024.

Marie Talašová joins the Prague Dispute Resolution team co-headed by **Jitka Logesová** (investigations and white-collar crime) and **Robert Pelikán** (civil litigation and arbitration), where her primary focus will be arbitration and investment law, including regulatory aspects of export control, dual-use goods and FDI, as well as Ukraine-related advisory.

"We are thrilled to welcome Marie Talašová to our team. Her extensive experience in international dispute resolution, coupled with her exceptional leadership in various legal roles, will undoubtedly enrich our practice. We look forward to the valuable contributions she will make to further strengthen our position as a leading law firm in the region.", says Jitka Logesová, managing partner of the Prague office.

Marie brings a wealth of experience from her role as the Head of the International Legal Services Department at the Czech Ministry of Finance where she defended the Czech Republic in numerous investment arbitrations, served as the lead negotiator for bilateral investment agreements and advised on international and EU law matters. She also previously worked at King & Spalding and other major law firms in the USA and UK.

"I am excited to join Wolf Theiss and to be part of a firm with a strong regional presence. Having the opportunity to advise international clients in their business endeavours and to contribute to legal landscapes across the region, from the Czech Republic to Ukraine, aligns perfectly with my professional goals. I look forward to leveraging the firm's global platform to provide exceptional legal solutions and to contribute to the success of our

Wolf Theiss

Rechtsanwälte GmbH & Co KG Schubertring 6 1010 Vienna Austria

T +43 1 515 10 F +43 1 515 10 25 E wien@wolftheiss.com

UID: ATU 68242500 ADVM: P130664; FN 403377 b FG: HG Vienna; Seat: Vienna





clients in the region", says Marie Talašová, the newly appointed Counsel at Wolf Theiss Prague.



Marie Talašová, Counsel, WT Prague starting January 2024

About Wolf Theiss

Founded in 1957, Wolf Theiss is one of the leading law firms in Central, Eastern and South-Eastern Europe (CEE/SEE). We have built our reputation on unrivalled local knowledge which is supported by strong international capabilities. With 390 lawyers in 13 countries, over 80% of the firm's work involves cross-border representation of international clients.

Albania, Austria, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Bulgaria, Croatia, Czech Republic, Hungary, Poland, Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia and Ukraine, Wolf Theiss represents local and international industrial, trade and service companies, as well as banks and insurance companies. Combining law and business, Wolf Theiss develops comprehensive and constructive solutions on the basis of legal, fiscal and business know-how.

For further information please contact:



Wolf Theiss PR Team

Wolf Theiss Rechtsanwälte Attorneys-at-Law Schubertring 6 A-1010 Wien Austria

T +43 1 51510 00 E pr@wolftheiss.com W wolftheiss.com

